FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SEPTEMBER 14, 2011

S/N | PROJECT DESCRIPTION NAME OF IMPLEMENTING COST DATE DURATION
FIRM/CONTRACTOR AGENCY
1. Augmentation of Messrs. Infiouest Ministry of Water | Revised Contract Sum | 14/09/11 | 3 Months
Contract Sum for the International Ltd. Resources From
Construction of JUNRBDA N1,536,802,608.00
Agaie/Lapai Earth Dam To
in Niger State. N2,055,444,192.75
2. Award of Contract for Messrs. Osprey Ministry of N 1,811,005,875.00 14/09/11 | 43 Weeks

the Remediation of
Sludge Pits at Kaduna
Refinery and
Petrochemical Company
(KRPC) dumpsites and
Improvement of the
lives of the Impacted
Communities

Investment Group
Ltd.

Environment
/Kaduna Refining
and
Petrochemical
Company(KRPC)




3 AWARD OF FOUR (4) CONTRACTS FOR THE EXECUTION OF EROSION CONTROL WORKS IN THE SOUTH EAST GEO-
POLITICAL ZONE OF THE COUNTRY
S/N | Lot
No NAME OF IMPLEMENTING
PROJECT DESCRIPTION FIRM/CONTRACTOR AGENCY COST DATE DURATION
i 6 | Sakamori/Nwangene Flood Messrs. Benefaf Ministry of N1,230,015,404.31 18
Control and Dredging in International Ltd. Environment Months
Anambra State
ii 4 | Nanka Recednt Landslide in Messrs. Rhino Ministry of N1,111,456,582.53 12
Anambra State Maritime Services & | Environment Months
Construction Ltd.
14/09/11
11 | Obinagu/Akpulu/Enugueze- Messrs. Nostro Ministry of N1,482,687,008.88 15
Umunneobagu Erosion Control | Ventures Ltd. Environment Months
in Enugu State.
15 | Channelization of lyi Okwu and | Messrs City Central | Ministry of N1,544,233,440.75 14
lyi Udele Stream in Ebonyi Group Environment Months

State.

TOTAL

N5,368,392,436.47




4 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF ICT-ENABLED LEARNING THROUGH THE SCHOOLS ACCESS
PROGRAM BY UNIVERSAL SERVICE PROVISION FUND WITH THE COMPLETION PERIOD OF 36 WEEKS
S/N | NAME OF FIRM/CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING No. of Project Cost Date
AGENCY Schools N
i Messrs. Zinox Technologies Ministry of 70 N1,166,621,253.00 14/09/11
Ltd Communication
Technology
i Messrs. Edtek Learning Ministry of 60 N999,961,074.00 14/09/11
ServicesLtd. Communication
Technology
iii Messrs. MDS Technologies Ministry of 60 N999,961,074.00 14/09/11
Communication
Technology
iv Messrs. Chips,Bites and Ministry of 60 £999,961,074.00 14/09/11

Bytes Ltd.

Communication
Technology




v Messrs ICS Ltd. Ministry of 55 N916,630,948.50 14/09/11
Communication
Technology
vi | Messrs Dialogue Global Links | Ministry of 42 N699,972,751.80 14/09/11
Ltd. Communication
Technology
vii | Messrs Sidmach Ministry of 40 N666,640,716.00 14/09/11
Technologies Communication
Technology
TOTAL 387 N6,449748,891.30




